Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231		ademark Office ignments	EDATION FORM CO PATENTS ONL		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office				
					· • · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Attorney Docket No.	111764		
	Т	o the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trad	lemark Office: Please	recor	d the attache	ed original document or cor	by thereof.		
1.	Α.	Name of conveying party(ies): Kazuo AOKI Toshio OKOSHI Hiroyuki KOJIMA Kozo YAMAGUCHI Ken IWATSUKI	2.	Α.	AISIN AW 10, TAKA	address of receiving party(/ CO., LTD. NE, FUJII-CHO, ANJO-SI N, 444-1192, JAPAN			
	В.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(i	1						
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance:		В.	Additional	name(s) & address(es) atta			
	\boxtimes	Assignment	er						
		Security Agreement	ge of Name						
		Other							
	B.	Execution Date: <u>1&5) January 31, 2003</u> February 25, 2003; <u>4) March 3, 3003</u>	3; 2&3)						
4.	Α.	If this document is being filed together	with a new application	n, the	execution da	ite of the application is:			
	В.	Patent Application No.(s) 10/275,576	_	C.	Patent No.(s)			
		Addition	l nal numbers attached?	· 🗆	Yes ∑3 No				
5.		ne and address of party to whom corresponderning document should be mailed:	ndence 6.	Tota	l number of	applications and patents in	volved:		
	Na	me: James A. Oliff	7.	Α.	Total fee (3	7 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40</u>			
				B.	Enclosed (C	heck No. <u>139712</u>)			
	Ad	dress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	8.			ayment or charge any unde number 15-0461.	rpayment to		
			J.,		1				
9.	To th	ement and signature. The best of my knowledge and belief, the fooriginal document.	pregoing information	is true	e and correct	and any attached copy is	a true copy of		
	Jamo	es A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 t M. Schulte Registration No. 44,325			Date:	March 5, 2003			
		Total nur	mber of pages including	ng cov	er sheet, atta	nchments, and document: 3	i		

PATENT REEL: 015213 FRAME: 0371

(1.4) Issert (1.5) Issert (2.5) Teachin (KOSIH (6.5) Kee IWATSIEK (1.4) Issert (2.5) Teachin (KOSIH (6.5) Kee IWATSIEK (1.4) Issert (2.5) Teachin (KOSIH (6.5) Kee IWATSIEK (2.5) Insert (2.5) Kee IWATSIEK (3.5) Insert (2.5) Kee IWATSIEK (4.6) Insert (2.5) Kee IWATSIEK (5.5) Insert (2.5) Kee IWATSIEK (6.5) Insert (2.5) Kee IWATSIEK (7.5) Insert (2.5) Kee IWATSIEK (8.5) Insert (2.5) Kee IWATSIEK (9.5) Insert (2.5) Kee IWATSIEK (10.5) Insert (2.5) Kee IWATSIEK (11.5) In					ASSIG										
Nameto G Nimounity Common Co			(1)	Kazuo AOKI											
(1) Size Provide (SOIMA 1)	(1-8)		(2)	Toshio OKO	आ										
In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, trunsife and act over to the control of the undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, trunsife and act over to the control of			(3)	Hiroyuki KO	ЛМА										
(9) Insert Name of Asignet (10) Insert Address of Insert															
Assigner (10) Invert Address of (10) 10. TAKANE, FUBI-CHO, ANIO-SHI, AICH-KEN, 444-1192, JAPAN (10) Invert Address of (10) 10. TAKANE, FUBI-CHO, ANIO-SHI, AICH-KEN, 444-1192, JAPAN (11) Obsert Interest of the invertion, and in all applications for pretent including any sed all provisional, recombination, ablesticities and finite in autocomments of the invention, and in all applications for pretent including any sed all provisional, recombination, ablesticities and an interest of the United States of Aniverse as defined in 35 U.S.C. 1100, in the invention, and in all applications for pretent including any sed all provisional, recombination, relatives and recombination certificates that may be granted on the invention Imnova as a state of Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number (Autorney) Docket No. 111764 (Autorney) Dock			to eacl	of the undersi	n of the s gned, eac	um of or th unders	e dollar (\$1 signed agree	.00) and c s to assign	other good n, and here	and values	isble considerations in the consideration in the co	deration asfer si	n paid nd set		
(10) Insert Address of Assignee (10) 10, TAKANE, FURI-CHO, ANIO-SHI, AICH-KER, 444-1192, JAPAN (11) Insert Control of the Co	(9)		(9)	AISIN AW C	O., LTD.										
(11) Likert Identification Signing of Applications (12) Lasert Date of Signate of Signator of Signa	(10)	Insert Address of		10, TAKANI	5, FU)II-0	CHO, AN	JO-SHI, A	CHI-KE	, 444-119	2, JAPA	N .				
Identification Such as Title, Case			the ent invent divisio	tire right, title : ion, and in all : mal, continuati es and reexanti	nd intere application on, subst nation cer	est for the ons for pa situte, and rtificates	united Statent included treissuc ap that may b	ites of Anting any antipolication(see granted of	erics as de d all provi s), and all on the inve	efined in isional, n Letters P ention kn	35 U.S.C. ion-provisi stent, exte	§100, i onal,	m the		
Number, or Foreign Application Number (Attorney Docket No. 111764 for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America on even data herewith or a figuring of (12) on 183) Jan. 31, 2003; 283) Feb. 25, 2003; 4) Mar. 3, 2 (13) Alternative Identification for filed applications (13) U.S. application Serial Number (14) Death undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continuing, divisional or reinsace applications and patents as the Acie to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continuing, divisional or reinsace applications and patents as the Acie to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continuing, divisional or reinsace applications and patents as the Acie to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application, and to concerning any applications and patents as the Acie to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application, and to concerning any applications of the international Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or institut agreements. (a) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with any application and the termational Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. (a) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reisace or recamination a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignce. (b) Each undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reisace or recamination a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignce. (c) Each undersigned authorizes and requests the Director of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents o	(11)		(11)					 -							
Number, or Foreign Application Number for which the undersigned has (laws) executed an application for patent in the United States of America on even date herewith or (12) Lasert Date of Signing of Application (13) Alternative Identification for filed applications (14) U.S. application Serial Number (15) March 5, 2003 (16) Alternative IDENTIFY (17) Alternative IDENTIFY (18)				HYBRID V	EHICLE	DRIVE	CONTRO	L APPA	RATUS, A	ND CO	NTROL N	AETHO	OD OF		
for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America on even date herewith or (12) Issert Date of Signing of Application (13) Alternative (13) U.S. application Serial Number 10/275,576 (13) Alternative Identification for filed March 5, 2003 (14) March 5, 2003 (15) Alternative Identification for filed March 5, 2003 (16) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications for the invention, and any patent(s) issuing therein, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications and patents as the Assignee may deem necessary an connection with any interference which may be declared concerning any application or continuationally agrees to content of the invention of the invention of the invention of the merch, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for invention and to cooperate with the Assignee in every separate assignments in connection with any interference. (a) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with each without any activation may be necessary in connection with claims of the invention and agrees to eventue all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary to obtain maintain or confirm by reissue or reexamination a great of a valid United States patent to the Assignee. (a) Each undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or reexamination a great of a valid United States patent to the Assignee. (b) Each undersigned authorities and requests the Director of Palents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that be has full right to convey the entire interest period and the date of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recor		Number, or Foreign		HYBRID VI											
Signing of Signing Office Signing O			-	-									·		
Signing of Applications (12) on 18.3) Jain. 51, 2003; 283 Feb. 23, 2003; 4] Field. 5, 2 Application (13) Alternative (13) U.S. application Serial Number 10/275,576 Identification for filed applications filed March 5, 2003 1) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications for the invention, and any patentity) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications and patents as the Assignee may deem necessary in connection with any application or continuation or division thereof, or any patent or reissue application or continuation or division thereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to ecoperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference. 3) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference. 3) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the intermational Coverention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. 4) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the intermational Coverention of Industrial Property or similar agreements. 5) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and property or similar agreements. 6) Each undersigned agrees to execute the Assignee. 6) Each undersigned hereby grants the firm of Olife & Berrandes, Place and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting forms asid application(6) to the said Assignment and with lines, successors, assigns and legal representatives. 6) Each undersigned hereby grants the firm of Olife & Berrandes						(have) e	xecuted an	application	n tor pate	nt in the	Ontred Sta	ues Or 7	Alleisea		
Application (13) Alternative (13) U.S. application Serial Number 10/275,576 March 5, 2003 1) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with amy application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications for the invention, and any patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications and patents as the Assignee may deem necessary. 2) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning any application or continuation or division thereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference. 3) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. 4) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. 4) Each undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or reexamination a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignce. 5) Each undersigned application (as the state patent to the Assignce. 6) Each undersigned application (by the said Assignce, as Assignce of the entire interest, and covenants that the has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees that this assignment is binding on him and his heins, successors, assigns and legal representatives. 6) Each undersigned hereby grants the firm of OLIFF & BERRIUCE, PLC the power to itsert on this assignment any fu	(12)	Insert Date of		1 (2)	Lan	21	2003.	25.27	Ech	2.5	2003.	À	Mar	3	2003
Alternative Identification for filed March 5, 2003 1) Back undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications for the invention, and any patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications and patent as the Assigner may deem necessary. 2) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interierence which may be declared concerning any application or confinuation of division thereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with the Assigner in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference. 3) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the international Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. 4) Each undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or reexamination a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assigner. 5) Each undersigned subtrizes and requests the Director of Psteets to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees that this assignment is binding on him and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives. 6) Each undersigned hereby grants the tirm of Oliff & Berrenbeck, FLC the power to insert on this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document. 10 witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). 11 January 1 203 Inventor Signature			(12)	on $\frac{103}{}$	Jeili.	219	2005,	<u> </u>	reb.	و ر ـــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ	2005	7/	ricir.	J,	2000
1) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications for the invention, and any patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications and patents as the Assignee may deem necessary. 2) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning any application or continuation or division thereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference. 3) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with eliasms or provisions of the international Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. 4) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with eliasms or provisions of the heterantical Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. 4) Each undersigned authorizes and requests the Director of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assigneed and that he has full right to convey the entire interest promated and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives. 5) Each undersigned and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees that this assignment is binding on him and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives. 6) Each undersigned hereby grants the firm of OLIF & BERRIBGE, PLC the power to fixert on this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in	(12)		(13)	H.S. applicat	ion Seria	l Numbe	, 10/	275,5	76						
1) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications for the invention, and any patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications and patents as the Assignee may deem necessary. 2) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning any application or continuation or division thereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference. 3) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with elaisor provisions of the International Cooperation for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. 4) Each undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or reexamination a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee. 5) Each undersigned authorizes and requests the Director of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to convey the entire interest binding on him and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives. 6) Each undersigned Authority of the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interests, and covenants that he has full right to convey the entire interest binding on him and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives. 6) Each undersigned where the has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees that this assignment is binding on him and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives. 6) Each undersigned because the form of Older & Berrance, Pluc the power to its set on	(13)	ldentification for													
applications and patents as the Assignee may deem necessary. 2 Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning any application or continuation or division thereof, or any patent or reissue application of the invention, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference. 3) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the international Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. 4) Each undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or reexamination a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignce. 5) Each undersigned authorizes and requests the Director of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has fold interest assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees that this assignment is binding on him and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives. 6) Each undersigned hereby grants the firm of OLIFF & BERRINGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document. In witgess whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(a) opposite the undersigned name(s). Date Inventor Signature			. d	ute all papers n	есеззагу	in conne	etion with	any applic	ation and	any cont	inuing, div	isional with s	or uch		
Date February 25, 2003 Inventor Signature Tochet Okoski (SEAL) Bate February 25, 2003 Inventor Signature Windship Rosen (SEAL) Date March 3, 2003 Inventor Signature Ken (Macketship (SEAL) Date Inventor Signature (SEAL) Date Inventor Signature (SEAL) Date Inventor Signature (SEAL) Date Inventor Signature (SEAL)	applicate any applicate the Assisted area of the As	applications for the invention ions and patents as the Assig 2) Each undersigned agrees lication or continuation or dignee in every way possible in 3) Each undersigned agrees or provisions of the Internation 4. Each undersigned agreemation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned authorid application(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not on him and his heirs, succes 6) Each undersigned herebotton that may be necessary tion of this document.	n, and an gree may so to exect or so exect or so exect or so to perfet ted State rizes and Assigned executed isors, assy grants or desired	y patent(s) issued deem necessar ute all papers a sereof, or any pring evidence as ute all papers a vention for Percent all affirmations patent to the discussion for the discussion all affirmations patent to the discussion all affirmations patent to the discussion and legal the firm of Otable in order to describe the discussion and legal the firm of Otable in order to describe the discussion and legal the firm of Otable in order to describe the description and legal the firm of Otable in order to describe the description and legal the firm of Otable in order to describe the description and legal the firm of Otable in order to describe the description and legal the firm of Otable in order to describe the description and legal the descrip	ing there ry. necessary atent or r ad going t and docur itection o tive acts: Assignee Director o f the enti execute, represent	in come reissue al forward in ment's and forward in ment's and for industry which me in the reintere any agree. CRRIDGE with the	estion with application to with such it does not be used in the property as to issue as at a section in comments in comments in comments of the property of th	any interiorated for a seed there are the ference and a seed the seed the seed the seed to be seed	erence which con, for the con, for the con, for the control of the	ich may it invention in versions in versions in versions. It is agrees it is agrees it is agrees it and Train	the declared on, and to our in common the confirm by the United to convey that this assument any furnituding the convey that this assument any furnituding control of the convey that this assument any furnituding control of the cont	conce coopera ection cissue States r te entir signme	ming ste with with or resulting e interest nt is		
Date February 25, 2003 Inventor Signature Toche Okoski (SEAL) Bate February 25, 2003 Inventor Signature Worth Toring (SEAL) Date Mouth 3, 2003 Inventor Signature Ken (Lineatistic (SEAL) Date Inventor Signature (SEAL) Date Inventor Signature (SEAL) Date Inventor Signature (SEAL) Date Inventor Signature (SEAL)	Dete		_					 		to ke	۸	(SEAL)		
Date Inventor Signature In			>		•			Ehri	014	sh		0	SEAL)		
Date March 3, 203 Inventor Signature March (SEAL) Date January 3 / 2003 Inventor Signature March (SEAL) Date Inventor Signature (SEAL) Date Inventor Signature (SEAL) Date Inventor Signature (SEAL)		February 25, 2	2003	lnv	entor Si	gnature	the	royuli)	Kor	<u></u>	<u> </u>	(SEAL)		
Date January 3/, 2003 Inventor Signature Ken Questsulsu (SEAL) Date Inventor Signature (SEAL) Date Inventor Signature (SEAL) Date Inventor Signature (SEAL)		March 3, 20	03	 	entor Si	gnature		wydaru.	-gas-A	+		(SEAL)		
Date	-	January 31.		3 Inv	entor Si	gnature	Kei	(Ja.	atsu	lei		(SEAL)		
Date	1			lnv	entor Si	gnature						(SEAL)		
Date Inventor Signature (SEAL)					entor Si	gnature						((SEAL)		
Date		•		In	entor Si	gnature						((SEAL)		
This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:	}	This assignment should pre-	ferably i		ne; (a) a Î	Notary P	ublic if wit	ain the U.	S.A. (b) a	U.S. Co	nsul if outs	ide the	บ.ร.ล. I	f	

Witness ____

PATENT REEL: 015213 FRAME: 0372